OF \$40.00 3006508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen C Shoup		02/04/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Long Shadows Vintners LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 33670	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98133	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006508	DAZZLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063689521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 365 9500

Email: theresa@mjnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nielsen

Address Line 1: 155 NE 100th Street, Suite 304
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nielsen
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Nielsen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of DAZZLE 2-5-16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Allen C. Shoup, an individual citizen of the state of Washington, USA, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registered on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
DAZZLE	3,006,508	October 11, 2005	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Long Shadows Vintners LLC, a Washington limited liability company, ("Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-described trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this trademark and registration.

Assignee has its principal offices at PO Box 33670, Seattle, WA 98133.

Allen C. Shoup, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registrations to which it relates, declares that:

He is the Assignor, that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true, and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this __4__ day of Febuary, 2016.

RECORDED: 02/05/2016

Allen C. Shoup

Ale Short

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0237